
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

 No.    1  

 Date   9/10/2025  

EDF #  24-045 

Contract No.  SANS-2024-047 for the following public work:  MORMON COULEE 

FORCE MAIN between GERKE EXCAVATING, Inc.   and the City of La Crosse, dated 

 10/03/2024 , is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit: 

 

 The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract: 
 

1. Required substantial completion date of 06/27/2025  $        0.00 

2. Birch St Micro Sealing – 2.81/SY for 325.62 SY $    915.00 

 

 The following specific work is hereby added to such contract: 
 

1. Concrete Flatwork (6”) – $22.00/SF for 295 SF  $ 6,490.00 

2. Concrete Upcharge (7 bag) - $20.00/CY for 55 CY $ 1,100.00 

3. Cement Lined Pipe Material – LS of $ 2,500.00  $ 2,500.00 

4. Substantial completion date of 08/28/2025  $        0.00 

5. Additional Traffic Control – LS of $ 1,960.00  $ 1,960.00 

6. Concrete Upcharge (9 bag) - $50.00/CY for 12 CY $    600.00 

 

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made: 
 

 Contract -------------------------------------------------------------------- $ 1,071,244.22     

 Contingency --------------------------------------------------------------- $    128,755.78    

 Net Previous Change Orders -------------------------------------------- $               0.00    

 Decrease by eliminations (this C.O.) ----------- $      915.00 

 Increase by additions (this C.O.) ---------------- $ 12,650.00 

 Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one) ------------------------ $      11,735.00  

 Revised Contract Total  ------------------------------------------------ $ 1,082,979.22  
 

_________________________________ 
NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

  ____________________________________ 

_________________________________ BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 
CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability 

assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability 

that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f) 
 

 _______________________________________ 
 Budget Analyst 

 

 _______________________________________ 
Controller 

Kyle Whaley Gerke PM 9-12-2025

Gerke Excavating

Docusign Envelope ID: 27953989-6356-43F8-B3F1-DFE43CCB133E


		2025-09-12T09:22:28-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




